
Lavender 
Fields 

VW09 Burglary - 
Residential 

WESTERN ROAD CR4  Suspect has entered the 
victims garden and has gone 
into his shed and has 
removed his pedalcyle and 
tried to steal it. 

02/04/2023 
22:05:00 

02/04/2023 
22:10:00 

Lavender 
Fields 

VW09 Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

HEATHFIELD DRIVE CR4  BY SUSPECT UNKNOWN 
GAINING ENTRY TO REAR OF 
ADDRESS THROUGH GAP IN 
THE FENCE, FORCING OPEN 
THE OFFICE PREMISES DOOR 
AT REAR OF HOUSE, 
CONDUCTING UNTIDY 
SEARCH, STEALING LAPTOPS, 
MAKING OFF DIRECTION 
UNKNOWN. 

02/05/2023 
12:00:00 

03/05/2023 
07:00:00 

Lavender 
Fields 

VW09 Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

PORTLAND ROAD CR4  by means unknown entered 
home address and took keys 
of car and then car from 
parking spot. 

05/05/2023 
15:00:00 

07/05/2023 
18:30:00 

Lavender 
Fields 

VW09 Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

MORTIMER ROAD CR4  X3 suspect Disturbed WHILST 
IN PROCESS OF BURGLARY . 
£1K CHAINS TAKEN 

09/05/2023 
16:12:00 

09/05/2023 
16:12:00 

Lavender 
Fields 

VW09 Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

STEERS MEAD CR4  attempted burglary 19/05/2023 
04:30:00 

19/05/2023 
04:33:00 

Lavender 
Fields 

SW27 Criminal Damage 
To a Dwelling 

DALTON AVENUE CR4  VICTIM HAS HAD HER RING 
DOOR BELL DAMAGED BY 
SUSECT UKNOWN PUTTING 
PAINT OVER IT 

19/05/2023 
23:00:00 

20/05/2023 
07:30:00 

Lavender 
Fields 

VW09 Personal Property LAVENDER AVENUE CR4  persons unknown tried to 
steal property from the 
victims 

17/05/2023 
19:40:00 

  

Lavender 
Fields 

VW09 Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

WILKINS CLOSE CR4  burglary of a home 10/05/2023 
08:00:00 

17/05/2023 
23:00:00 



Lavender 
Fields 

VW09 Criminal Damage 
To a Dwelling 

FURLONG AVENUE CR4  Ringdoor bell has been spray 
painted over 

23/05/2023 
22:30:00 

23/05/2023 
22:30:00 

Lavender 
Fields 

SW27 Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

HOGARTH CRESCENT SW19 Theft from the vehicle 25/05/2023 
18:00:00 

27/05/2023 
12:02:00 

 


