Lavender Fields	VW09	Burglary - Residential	WESTERN ROAD	CR4	Suspect has entered the victims garden and has gone into his shed and has removed his pedalcyle and tried to steal it.	02/04/2023 22:05:00	02/04/2023 22:10:00
Lavender Fields	VW09	Burglary in a Dwelling	HEATHFIELD DRIVE	CR4	BY SUSPECT UNKNOWN GAINING ENTRY TO REAR OF ADDRESS THROUGH GAP IN THE FENCE, FORCING OPEN THE OFFICE PREMISES DOOR AT REAR OF HOUSE, CONDUCTING UNTIDY SEARCH, STEALING LAPTOPS, MAKING OFF DIRECTION UNKNOWN.	02/05/2023 12:00:00	03/05/2023 07:00:00
Lavender Fields	VW09	Burglary in a Dwelling	PORTLAND ROAD	CR4	by means unknown entered home address and took keys of car and then car from parking spot.	05/05/2023 15:00:00	07/05/2023 18:30:00
Lavender Fields	VW09	Burglary in a Dwelling	MORTIMER ROAD	CR4	X3 suspect Disturbed WHILST IN PROCESS OF BURGLARY . £1K CHAINS TAKEN	09/05/2023 16:12:00	09/05/2023 16:12:00
Lavender Fields	VW09	Burglary in a Dwelling	STEERS MEAD	CR4	attempted burglary	19/05/2023 04:30:00	19/05/2023 04:33:00
Lavender Fields	SW27	Criminal Damage To a Dwelling	DALTON AVENUE	CR4	VICTIM HAS HAD HER RING DOOR BELL DAMAGED BY SUSECT UKNOWN PUTTING PAINT OVER IT	19/05/2023 23:00:00	20/05/2023 07:30:00
Lavender Fields	VW09	Personal Property	LAVENDER AVENUE	CR4	persons unknown tried to steal property from the victims	17/05/2023 19:40:00	
Lavender Fields	VW09	Burglary in a Dwelling	WILKINS CLOSE	CR4	burglary of a home	10/05/2023 08:00:00	17/05/2023 23:00:00

Lavender	VW09	Criminal Damage	FURLONG AVENUE	CR4	Ringdoor bell has been spray	23/05/2023	23/05/2023
Fields		To a Dwelling			painted over	22:30:00	22:30:00
Lavender	SW27	Theft From Motor	HOGARTH CRESCENT	SW19	Theft from the vehicle	25/05/2023	27/05/2023
Fields		vehicle				18:00:00	12:02:00